



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 719/2025 & I.A. 17229/2025**

HERO INVESTCORP PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Aastha Sharma and Mr. Armaan
Bhardwaj, Advs.**

versus

ASHOK KUMAR UNKNOWN

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

25.09.2025

%

No time left.

List on 19.02.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/hp