



\$~26

\*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 719/2025

HERO INVESTCORP PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aastha Sharma (VC),  
Advocate

versus

ASHOK KUMAR UNKOWN

.....Defendant

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**

%

**17.11.2025**

**I.A. No. 28497/2025 on behalf of the plaintiff's seeking amendment in memo of parties along with amended memo of parties.**

1. The present application has been moved for placing on record an amended memo since the memo on record is in respect of John Doe defendant. However, in view of the ld. Local Commissioner's report, correct details of the defendants are now sought to be brought on record on whose premises the inspection has been carried out and infringing goods were found (allegedly) during the inspection.

2. The amended memo is taken on record. **The IA stands disposed off.** Issue summons through all modes to the defendants as per the amended memo, on PF being filed within ten days. Registry is henceforth directed to list the case title as per the amended memo.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI  
(DHJS),**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 17, 2025/sk**