



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 719/2025**

HERO INVESTCORP PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aastha Sharma, Mr. Armaan
Bhardwaj, Advocates

Versus

JAGDISH CHANDRA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, Mr. Deepak
Rana (VC), Advocates for
D-1, 3 & 4

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

12.01.2026

1. There are a total of four defendants who have been arrayed. Defendant nos. 1, 3 & 4 have been served through the ordinary mode on 31.12.2025, and through speed post on 23.12.2025.
2. Defendant no. 2 however could not be served with the remarks "no such person at the address". Plaintiff is at liberty to take fresh steps to serve defendant no. 2 on filing of PF within 3 weeks.
3. Appearance has been put in on behalf of defendant nos. 1, 3 & 4. Ld. counsel submits that pleadings shall be filed as per rules.
4. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for



19.02.2026. Be placed before Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 19.02.2026, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 12, 2026/sk