



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 719/2025 & I.A. 17229/2025**

HERO INVESTCORP PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Ms. Kirat Singh and Ms. Aastha
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

JAGDISH CHANDRA & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Raj Kumar and Mr. Deepak
Rana, Advocates for D1, D3 and D4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
19.02.2026

%

1. As per affidavit of service filed by the Plaintiffs, Defendant No.2 has been served through the means of speed post on 24.01.2026. The affidavit is supported by the voucher and tracking report.
2. None appears on behalf of Defendant No.2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred for today.
3. Mr. Raj Kumar, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of Defendants No.1, 3 and 4 and submits that the Defendants are willing to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.
4. Accordingly, parties are referred for mediation before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, where they shall appear on 11.03.2026. It will be open to Defendant No. 2 to participate in the mediation proceedings.
5. List before Court on 28.04.2026.



6. Copy of this order be sent to the learned Co-ordinator, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre for appointment of a Mediator.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026/YA