



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 719/2025 & I.A. 17229/2025**

HERO INVESTCORP PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Jahanvi Sharma, Advocate.**

versus

JAGDISH CHANDRA & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Raj Kumar, Advocate for D-1, 3
and 4.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
28.04.2026**

%

1. Parties are stated to be before the learned Mediator.
2. List on 15.09.2026.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 28, 2026
S.Sharma